Feb 2018  Page 2 

 London Borough Of Brent 

That the Director of Customer Access: 

2.1 approves the award of contract for Collection and Delivery of Mail for a period 

of three (3) years with the option to extend for two (2) years at the contract 
value of One Million Two Hundred and Ten Thousand pounds (£1,210,000), 
under the CCS RM6017 Framework Agreement Lot 3 Collection and Delivery 
of Letters, Large Letters, And Parcels to Royal Mail. 

3.0 Detail  

3.1  Brent Council is a member of the London Postal Board consisting of 26 

Boroughs across London. To obtain best value, 20 London Boroughs, London